Respiratory Syndrome Baseline Data  

January 1, 2010 - Present 

Health Region 1&2 3 4 5 Maryland  

Mean Rate* 12.45 14.66 15.26 9.88 12.69 

Median Rate* 12.10 13.99 14.57 9.47 12.15 

* Per 100,000 Residents 

There were one hundred and seventy two (172) 

Respiratory Syndrome outbreaks reported this week: 

Sixty nine (69) outbreaks of COVID-19 in Schools 

(Regions 1&2,3,4,5), nineteen (19) outbreaks of 

COVID-19 in Group Homes (Regions 1&2,3,4,5), 

fifteen (15) outbreaks of COVID-19 in Assisted